103072012

ER SHEET

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

R

RE: Our File:71825

1. Name (and address) of conveying party(ies)

Karl-Ludwig GIPPERT Moislinger Allee 157, 23558 Lübeck, Germany Execution Date: July 25, 2005

Claus BUNKE Friedrich-Ebert-Ring 1B, 23611 Sereetz, Germany Execution Date: July 25, 2005

Matthias WITT Haydnring 56, 23611 Bad Schwartau, Germany Execution Date: July 25,

Rainer KUNZ Louise-Schröder-Weg 13, 23558 Lübeck, Germany Execution Date: July 25, 2005

Jürgen MÜLLER Werderstr. 11, 23566 Lübeck, Germany Execution Date: July 25, 2005

Sven HEYER Luise-Albertz-Weg 33, 23558 Lübeck, Germany Execution Date: July 25, 2005

Michael HEIDSCHMIDT Maiblumenstr. 14, 23558 Lübeck, Germany Execution Date: July 25, 2005

Dirk-Stefan REICHERT Georg-Kerschensteiner. 1, 23554 Lübeck, Germany Execution Date: July 25, 2005 2. Name and Address of <u>receiving party(ies)</u>

Dräger Medical AG & Co. KGaA Moislinger Allee 53-55, D-23558 Lübeck, GERMANY

- (X)
- () Resubmission Document ID# (Non-Recordation)

08/26/2005 MWOLDGE1 00000022 11910197

40.00

PATENT

REEL: 016921 FRAME: 0135

^{3.} Submission Type:

	<pre>() Correction of PTO Error Reel/Frame: () Corrective Document Reel/Frame:</pre>	_			
4.	(X) Assignment; () Merg	er ge of Name			
5.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
appl	this document is being filed together with a polication, the execution date of the application, 2005	new on is: <u>July</u>			
A.	Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.	o.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached () Yes (X) No			
6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer Number 000023872				
	McGlew & Tuttle, P.C. BOX 9227 Scarborough Station Scarborough, New York 10510-9227				
7.	Total number of applications and patents in	volved: 1			
8.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{20.00} (X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account () Already submitted	ount			
9.	Deposit account number: 13-0410 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if payir account)	ng by deposit			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the formation is true and correct and any attached ue copy of the original document.	foregoing copy is a			
	hn James McGlew Reg. No. 31,903 me of person signing				
0	Me of person sighting SET 185 August 23, 2005 Date				

PATENT REEL: 016921 FRAME: 0136 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents 4

JJM:tf

Enclosures: - Assignment Document

SCARBOROUGH STATION

SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

DATED: August 23, 2005

NOTE:

IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-0410 AND ADVISE.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL, REGISTRATION NO. EV436437536US IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450, ON <u>August 23, 2005</u>

McGLEW AND TUTTLE, P.C., SCARBOROUGH STATION, SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

ouidny Coule Date: August 23, 2005 By:___

> PATENT REEL: 016921 FRAME: 0137

File No.: 71825 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Karl-Ludwig GIPPERT, Claus BUNKE, Matthias WITT, Rainer KUNZ, Jürgen MÜLLER, Sven HEYER, Michael HEIDSCHMIDT, Dirk-Stefan REICHERT, residing respectively at: Moislinger Allee 157, 23558 Lübeck, Germany, Friedrich-Ebert-Ring 1B, 23611 Sereetz, Germany, Haydnring 56, 23611 Bad Schwartau, Germany, Louise-Schröder-Weg 13, 23558 Lübeck, Germany, Werderstr. 11, 23566 Lübeck, Germany, Luise-Albertz-Weg 33, 23558 Lübeck, Germany, Maiblumenstr. 14, 23558 Lübeck, Germany, Georg-Kerschensteiner. Str. 1, 23554 Lübeck, Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: DEVICE FOR MIXING ANESTHETIC VAPOR WITH ANESTHETIC GAS

AND WHEREAS, Dräger Medical AG & Co. KGaA with a principal place of business at: Moislinger Allee 53-55, D-23558 Lübeck, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

NOW THEREFORE, 1	be it known by	all whom it may concern,	that for and in		
consideration of the sum of One De	ollar (\$1.00) (or	the equivalent thereof in foreig	gn currency) and		
other valuable consideration to us in					
assigned, sold and set over and by t					
territory of the United States of A	merica and not e	lsewhere, the full and exclusiv	e right, title and		
interest in and to the said invention,	, as fully set forth	and described in the specificati	ion prepared and		
executed by us on		, filed			
Ser. No	, prepara	atory to obtaining Letters Pate	ent therefor; said		
invention, application and Letters P	atent to be held a	nd enjoyed by the said Assigne	e for its own use		
and behoof and for the use and bel	hoof of its succes	sors and assigns to the full end	d of the term for		
which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had					
this Assignment and sale not been made; and we further hereby authorize Assignee or its attorneys					
or agents to insert the correct serial number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated					
on that date of our execution of this	s assignment.				
,			×_		
IN WITNESS WHERE	EOF, we have h	ereunto set our hands this	25 th day of		
		_			
N 14 01/			2		
Trum xully full 28	5-0705 Date		<u> 15-67-65</u>		
Karl-Ludwig GIPPER 1	Date	Claus BUNKE	Date		
1	2 -0 0-5	(1) V.	or was per		
	15-09-05	Zrwz_	1509-05		
Matthias WITT	Date	Rainer KUNZ	Date		
- 1 1 20 20	509-05	Can Ha	25-64-05		
- C- St. Le &		Y LITEVED	Date		
Jürgen MULLER	Date	Sven HEYER	Date		
What budshinich 2	5-63-05	Dis Stela- Keck	25 09-00		
	Date	Dirk-Stefan REICHERT	Date		
Michael HEIDSCHMIDT	Date				
I I VO G	teller and	1 Christene Schul	t,		
In the presence of: Kixa S	refra aus				
Witness: R. Stoffen	~4	Witness: Wir Shul	<u>ba</u>		
					
McGLEW & TUTTLE, P.C., Box 9227 Scarborough Station, Scarborough N.Y.10510-9227 U.S.A. 71825.4					
MCGLEW & TOTTLE, T.C., BOX 72	<u>-</u> · · · ·				

PATENT RECORDED: 08/23/2005 REEL: 016921 FRAME: 0138